PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2712917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME: BLUE, MARION R. INCORRECTLY LISTED AS BLUE, MARTION R. previously recorded on Reel 024440 Frame 0195. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH D. LICHTENHAN	01/02/2007
XUAN FU	01/03/2007
MARION R. BLUE	01/04/2007
PAUL WHEELER	01/03/2007
RAHUL MISRA	01/12/2007
SARAH MORGAN	01/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYBRID PLASTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	55 W. L. RUNNELS INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	
City:	HATTIESBURG	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11641543		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)770-7901			
Phone:	6502334510			
Email:	diana.dearing@pillsburylaw.com			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name:	PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP			
Address Line 1:	P. O. BOX 10500			
Address Line 2:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP			
Address Line 4:	MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038559-0385409	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H. JAFFER	
Signature:	/DAVID H. JAFFER/	
Date:	02/04/2014	
Total Attachments: 8 source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif		

TO: DAVID H. JAFFER COMPANY: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

05-25-10 02:12pm From-PILLSBURY WINTHROP (545) 2009 7004376		
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) JOSEPH D. LICHTENHAN; XUAN FU; MARION R. BLUE; PAUL WHEELER; RAHUL MISRA; and SARAH MORGAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hybrid Plastics, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Address: 55 W. L. Runnels Industrial Drive Hattlesburg, MS 39401	
Execution Date(s) 1/2/07; 1/3/07; 1/4/07; 1/9/07; 1/12/07	Name:	
Assignment Merger	Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/787,145	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	Ined? TYes X NO	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: David H. Jaffer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Address: Intellectual Property Group P. O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: McLean	8. Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 22102		
Phone Number: 650.233.4510		
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit Account Number 033975	
Email Address: david.jaffer@piksburylaw.com	Authorized User Name Pillsbury Winthrop et al.	
9. Signature:	May 25, 2010 Date	
David H. Jaffer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5	

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Ofrector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> American LegalNet, Inc. www.FernsWorkfor.com

CH \$40.00 0339/6 12/87146

Attorney's Docket No. 038559-0358960

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNORS:

2

Joseph D. Lichtenhan 2 Chestnut Point Petal, MS 39465 Citizenship: USA

Xuan Fu 15 Timber Ridge Purvis, MS 39475 Citizenship: China

Marion R. Blue 175 Jim Easterling Road Richton, MS 39467 39476 Citizenship: USA

Paul Wheeler 706 Monterey Lane Hattiesburg, MS 39402 Citizenship: USA

Rahul Misra 2501 West 7th Street, Apt. #205 Hattiesburg, MS 39401 Citizenship: India

Sarah Morgan 40 St. Andrews Hattiesburg, MS 39401 Citizenship: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Hybrid Plastics, Inc. 55 W.L. Runnels Industrial Drive Hattiesburg, MS 39401 A Mississippi corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to elaim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

POROSITY CONTROL WITH POLYHEDRAL OLIGOMERIC SILSESQUIOXANES

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 11/641,543 filed on December 18, 2006, which claims priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/751,362 filed December 16, 2005, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: <u>2</u> Jan	_, 2007	Joseph D. Lichtenhan
Date: 03 Jan	_, 2007	Xuan Fy
Date:	_, 2007	Marion R. Blue. Marion R. Blue
Date: 03 JAN	_, 2007	RI Q Paul Wheeler
Date:	_, 2007	Rahul Misra
Date:	., 2007	Sarah Morgan

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

POROSITY CONTROL WITH POLYHEDRAL OLIGOMERIC SILSESQUIOXANES

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 11/641,543 filed on December 18, 2006, which claims priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/751,362 filed December 16, 2005, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	2 Jan	, 2007	Joseph D. Lichtenhan
Date:	03 Jan	, 2007	Xuan Fy
Date: 🗾	1 4/	, 2007	Marion R. Blue. Marion R. Blue
Date: 0	3 JAN	, 2007	R Q Paul Wheeler
Date: <u>C</u>	01/12/	, 2007	Rahul Misra
Date:		, 2007	Sarah Morgan

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

POROSITY CONTROL WITH POLYHEDRAL OLIGOMERIC SILSESQUIOXANES

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 11/641,543 filed on December 18, 2006, which claims priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/751,362 filed December 16, 2005, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	2 Jan	_, 2007	Joseph D. Lichtenhan
			Joseph D. Lichtenhan
Date:	03 Jan	_, 2007	Xuan Fy
Date:	1-4-	_, 2007	Marion R. Blue
Date:	03 JAN	_, 2007	R Q Paul Wheeler
Date:		_, 2007	Rahul Misra
Date:	09, Januar	_, 2007	Sarah Mozan

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032161 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 02/04/2014